transacted through Postal Ballot on the website of the Service Provider to facilitate their 
Shareholders to cast their vote through Remote E-voting.  

4. The internal cut-off date for the dispatch of the Notice of Postal Ballot was Friday, July 25, 2025 
and as on that date, there were 853 (Eight Hundred Fifty-Three) Shareholders of the Company.  

5. The Company informed that in compliance with the MCA Circulars and on the basis of the Register 
of Members and the list of Beneficial Owners made available by the RTA of the Company and the 
depositories viz., National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") and Central Depository Services 
(India) Limited ("CDSL") respectively, the Service Provider completed the dispatch of Notice of 
Postal Ballot along with e-voting details on Wednesday, July 30, 2025 by E-mail to 795 (Seven 
Hundred Ninety-Five) shareholders who had already registered their E-mail IDs with the 
Company/ Depositories. 

6. As stated in Rule 22 of The Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (as 
amended), an advertisement was published by the Company on Thursday, July 31, 2025, in “The